Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 9

ABOLITION OF REQUIREMENTS TO HOLD MEETINGS; OPTED-OUT CREDITORS

PART 1

COMPANY INSOLVENCY

Other provision

- 54 (1) Section 246A (remote attendance at meetings) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (1), for the words from "applies to" to the end substitute "applies to any meeting of the members of a company summoned by the office-holder under this Act or the rules, other than a meeting of the members of the company in a members' voluntary winding up."
 - (3) In subsection (8) for "creditors, members or contributories" substitute "members".
 - (4) In subsection (9)(c), for the words from "made" to "of members," substitute "made".